
 

Enfield School age immunisations service: Catch up clinic dates 2022    

Bay Tree House, Christchurch Close, Enfield, EN2 6NZ 

Monday 1st August  10:00 – 15:00 ALL Vaccines Appointment only 

       Tuesday 2nd August  10:00 – 15:00 ALL Vaccines Appointment only 

Wednesday 10th August  10:00 – 15:00        ALL Vaccines Appointment only 
Thursday 11th August  10:00 – 15:00  ALL Vaccines Appointment only 

Monday 15th August  10:00 – 15:00 ALL Vaccines Appointment only 

Wednesday 17th August 10:00 – 15:00  ALL Vaccines Appointment only 

Tuesday 23rd August  10:00 – 15:00 ALL Vaccines Appointment only 
Thursday 25th August  10:00 – 15:00  ALL Vaccines Appointment only 

Tuesday 30th August 10:00 – 15:00 ALL Vaccines Appointment only 

Wednesday 31st August 10:00 – 15:00 ALL Vaccines Appointment only 

Thursday 1st September  10:00 – 15:00 ALL Vaccines Appointment only 

Saturday 3rd September  10:00 – 15:00 ALL Vaccines Appointment only 

Sunday 11th September 10:00 – 15:00 ALL Vaccines Appointment only 

Saturday 17th September 10:00 – 15:00 ALL Vaccines Appointment only 
Sunday 25th September  10:00 – 15:00 ALL Vaccines Appointment only 

Saturday 1st October 10:00 – 15:00 ALL Vaccines Appointment only 

Sunday 9th October  10:00 – 15:00 ALL Vaccines  Appointment only  

Monday 24th October  10:00 – 15:00 ALL Vaccines Appointment only 
Wednesday 26th October 10:00 – 15:00 ALL Vaccines Appointment only 

Thursday 27th October 10:00 – 15:00 ALL Vaccines Appointment only 

Friday 28th October 10:00 – 15:00 ALL Vaccines Appointment only 

Saturday 5th November  10.00- 16.00 ALL Vaccines Appointment only 
Sunday 20th November  10.00-16.00 ALL Vaccines Appointment only 

Saturday 3rd December  10.00-16.00 ALL Vaccines Appointment only 

Sunday 18th December  10.00-16.00 ALL Vaccines Appointment only 

Children and young people attending an Enfield school will automatically be contacted 

through their schools with a link to consent when they are due for vaccinations. 

For Polio catch ups age 5 years and above please contact us on the telephone number below 

and book into an available slot.  Your GP is also offering appointments for all eligible age 

groups. 

The team can also be contacted directly by parents, carers, young people and professionals 

via their team email address and phone number: 

 Beh-tr.enfieldimmunisationteam@nhs.net  Tel: 0208 702 3499 

https://goo.gl/maps/2VfuU8SxgF4ZyQgR8
mailto:Beh-tr.enfieldimmunisationteam@nhs.net

